
 

Till We Meet Again 
November 17, 2024  -  Worship 9:30am 

Poinsettia Orders 
Help decorate the nave for Christmas. 6 ½” pots 
of red poinsettias are $10 each to buy in honor 
of, or in memory of a special person, or to the 
glory to God. Order forms are at both entrances. 
Place the form with check or cash in an offering 
plate or Leigh’s mailbox by December 1st. Pick 
up plants after our 7pm Christmas Eve service. 

Giving Tree 
God’s Work Our Hands committee is collecting 
hats and gloves or mittens as well as money to 
buy books for preschool children at Lincoln 
Elementary and Holy Infancy Schools. Please 
choose a star from the Giving Tree. Shop for the 
hat and gloves or mittens. Place those items in a 
plastic bag along with $3 for our committee to 
purchase a book for the child. All items should 
be returned by 12/8. Thank you for sharing 
God’s love and warmth. 

Advent Soup Needed 
Wednesday evenings in Advent we will be 
having soup and worship in Laros Hall. We are 
looking for two more volunteers to provide 
soups for 12/18. Sign up at the table below the 
bulletin board. 

Thanksgiving Gift Cards  
God’s Work Our Hands needs your help to 
provide gift cards for Thanksgiving baskets for 
families in need. You can donate cash or a 
check (write "Thanksgiving Baskets" on the 
memo line and your offering envelope number). 
Thanksgiving Baskets donation envelopes are 
on the entrance tables. Drop envelopes in an 
offering plate. Thank you for blessing a family 
with a Thanksgiving meal. 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
November 17, 2024 

Acolyte – Sandy Butch 
Altar Guild – Fran Heslin,  
Tracy Schellhaas, Donna Kennedy 
Assisting Minister – Joe Bleier 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Maria Skrilec, 
*Kathy CofÞn, Carol Quirk, Kathy 
Gerhard, Jean Finn, Joan Erb 
Communion Assistants – Karen 
Favinger, Nancy Kostas 
Counters – *Donna Machin, Tom 
Starrett, Bill Schellhaas 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – George & Linda Baltz 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Cliff Ousley 
Ushers – Rich Romig, Steve Pecsek 

November 24, 2024 
Acolyte – Joe Bleier 
Altar Guild – Fran Heslin,  
Tracy Schellhaas, Donna Kennedy 
Assisting Minister – Loree Kuhns 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Tracy Schellhaas 
Joni Schmidt, Loree Kuhns,  
Cheryl Achey, Diane Case 
Communion Assistants – Tony Villani, 
Stacy Stocker 
Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender, 
Dolores Kennedy 
Flower Delivery – Karen Favinger 
Greeters – Tracy Schellhaas,  
Nancy Kostas 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Michel Lloyd 
Ushers – Dolores Kennedy, Pat & Ed 
Little 



 
11/10/2024 Attendance: 110 
11/10/2024 Offering: $3,951 

This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, November 17th:  
 9:30am Worship & Baptism 
Monday, November 18th: OfÞce Closed 
 12:00 Ladies Luncheon (Perkins, W 3rd St) 
 7:00pm Dart Team Away (Ebenezer Bible Fellowship Church) 
Tuesday, November 19th:  
 7:00pm Scout Troop Meeting (Lower-Level Hall) 
Wednesday, November 20th: 
 9:00am Christian Service Women (Laros Hall) 
Saturday, November 23rd: 
 Lower-Level Hall Rental 
Sunday, November 24th: Christ the King 
 9:30am Worship with Trumpet and Timpani 
  

Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Joe Boligitz joeboligitz@btrosemont.org  610-762-9417 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Joni Schmidt joni@btrosemont.org  484-635-8839 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 


